472 473
XS
AIR CURTAINS
8/S5
v 3.3 (en)
AIR CURTAINS GRAND / SONATA AIR CURTAINS GRAND / SONATA
474 475Design changes reserved Design changes reserved

0-10V
0-10V GND
ORDERING KEY
Air curtain                  XS - 15 - E - AC - XX - 0 - B - 0
15 – length 1650mm
20 – length 2200mm
25 – length 2750mm
N – no heat coil (cold)
E – electric heat coil
W – water heat coil (2row; 110°C)
P2 – water heat coil with antifreeze protection
AC – AC motors
EC – EC motors
A6 – 60Hz motors
        (available only for N-, W-, P2)
XX – No control
0 – Standard (RAL9010)
1 – Galvanized steel
9 – Other RAL
A – Packed horizontally
      (std. XS-250)
      (non std. XS-150,200)
B – Packed vertically
      (std. XS-150,200)
C – Packed horizontally
      (HT palette)
0 –  Reserve
NOTES: